Bus: (902) 424-6499
1741Brunswick Street, PO Box 456  Fax: (902) 424-8470
Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2RS

Communities, Culture and Heritage . ' Our File Number: CCH-14-11
Secretariat Division

. June 13,2014

Mr. Kevin Lacey
2615 Futler Terrace
Halifax, NS B3K 3v8

Re: Disclosure [CCH-1 4-11- Smart and Bigger Invoices]
Dear Mr. Lacey,

Your application for access under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
(FOIPOP) Act, was received at this office April 25, 2014.

Pocumentation showing all costs related to Roue Lawsuit (Bluenose I1). These
costs should include all monies paid to Smart and Biggar. Please provide ali
invoices/bills and actuals on their expenses

You are entitled to part of the record requested. We have removed information under:

Section 14{1) — Advice to Public Body/Minister

Section 16(1} — Solicitor Client Privilege

Section 20(1) Personal information

The remainder of the record is enclosed.

You have the right{o ask, within 60 days of being notified of this decision, for a review of the
decision by a review officer. If you wish to ask for a review, you must do so on Form 7, copy of
which is enclosed. The completed form would then be sent to Review Officer, PO Box 181,
Halifax, NS B3J 2M4.

i you have'any'questions- about this decision, please contact me at the address or telephone
number provided above or Deborah Day at 424-4732. :
. _

Yours truly, W

" Information, Access and F’rwacy Administrator



: SENOTLY DTS
.® . - | (5165825186
A 58 M&QQQ’GM Suite 900, PO Sax 2999 Station D, Ottawa ON KiP 3Y6 Canada )
Tel. 613,232,1486 { Fax 613.232.8640 ottawa@smart-biggarca 5MA RTaBIGGAR
: Fropeny & Sy Sew

53103-1 S20(1) - | %nvoice No. . 8§ 1713616
. Augusty 4, 2011 |
HST NO. 1&2935242

The Province of Nova Scotia

Nova Scotia, Department of Justice
Legal Services Division

5151 Terminal Road, 4th Floor
».0. Box 7

Halifax, Nova Scotia

B3J 2L8, Canada

Re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluenose II - Request for Opmmn
Your File No.: 10-2062

HST
FOR SERVICES RENDERED FOR 1HE PERIOD ending
July 31, 2011. Please see attached printout for
details. $7,200.00  $1,080.00

NET TOTAL  §£7,200.00
HST TOTAL $1,080.00

TOTAL  $8,280.00

B 820(1) 82hrs @  S.20(1)/hr

3Shs @  S.20(1)/hr - Al
1558 @ S.20(1)/hr AN ..
120Ws @  S.20(1)/hrs 16.’«’5:1:/ ¢

AFPROVEJ th PAYIENT

| Wr‘{/ :
RETURNZT( RECAH
v 1 :‘7‘7: 75

COPY

l NERNEEN

ALL AMOUNTS ARE EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS



S.16 (1) and S.20(1)



S.16(1) and S.20(1)



00004

NOVASCOTIA

Official Purchase Order

10: YOUR VENDOR
SMART & BIGGAR
PO BOX 2099 SIN D
OTTAWA ON KIP 5Y6

NO: 10014975

4500229683
Aug 30, 2011

PO Number:
PO Date:

RENDER SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER
All invoices, packing stips and bills of lading must show
purchase order numbers, consignee and destisixion.

Inveice To:  lnvoice Terms:

Delivery To: Detivery Tarms:
Dopt. of Tourism & Culture Delivery Date: Augost 30, 2011
1800 Argyle St. Delivary terms:
Halifax NS B3I 2RY

Services were procured by Dept of Justice for our dept. Ministerial spending approval obiained,

fiem Material Description :
Qrder Qty Unit Unit Order Frice Extended
Price Price Per Price Itemn
Qty Unit  Usit Subtotal
0000 Legal Services Biuenose 1 Jul/1i
i LE ] LE 57,200.00 CAD $7.,200.00
Harmonized Sales Tax 5% $1.080.00
ftem Subtotal $8,280.00 £8,280.00
L 2 2] J I >ee
The ftetst covers the following services:
Ttem Deseription
Quanity Unit Price/Unit Extended Price
10 Legal Services Bluenose Il Jui/tl
1 EA $7,200.00 $7,200.00
Total 38,780.00



00005 Ministerial Spending Approval (over $5,000)

s VRTE £
& sy

Q
AUS 25 2011
%

Department: Communities, Cufture and Heritage

Date: August 24, 2011 b
. ' &
Tyne.of GoodsServiss o e pop
Please indicate the following with aa *X™: '
i} Safety & Security/Medical X Operational Requirement
O . Satisfaction of Pre-Existing Legal Obligations 0 Grant/Subsidy
a Compelling Business Case a Other

Description of Goods/Services to be Purchased/Program or Grant to be vaidedé

Smart & Biggar is Canada's largest firm practicing exclusively in inteliectual property and techrology law and. have been selested
repeatedly as Canada's leading intellectus] property firm in pumerous Canadian and internationsl surveys, They have been
sretained by the Dept of Justice on behalf of CCH to provide expert advice regarding IP issues related to Dluenose Il -

Value of Goods/Service/Program Costs: s 15000

For Program Funding:

Total cost of prograns; $
Cost lavurred to Date; § :
Rewaining Costs: 3

Supporting Ressons: {If you require additional space please submit on separate prpe):
EP issues yefated to Binenose B are complex und veqquire speciatized expert opinion snd advice in addition to that svailsble within
the civil servite,

Implications of Not Spending funds:
S.14{1)

Procurement Method {if applicable):
& Tender o Standing Offer

X Other ALTYP 4 (sole souree)

Apprisved By: Approved By:

Executivy Direcior




dET N g T I

(Slos 85I

~

Do g GRMGreet site 900, PO Box 2999 Station D, Ottaws ON KIPSYS Cands

et 615.232.2486 | Fax 615.232.044¢C ottaves@smirt-biggerca SMART & BIGGAR
» inediactued Preprnty S Yechaology low
53103-1 S.20{1) - Invoice Ko, 8 1705797

June 30, 2011
HST NO. 122086242

The Province of Nova Scotia _ -
Nova Scotia, Department of Justice

legal Serxvices Division

5151 Terminal Road, 4th Floox

2.0, Box 7

Halifax, NS B3J 2L6

Re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluenose II
Request for Opinion
Your Ref: 03-1263

HST
FOR SERVICRS RENDERED for the period ending
June 30, 2011. Please see the attached printout
for details. §7,500.00 $1,125.00

NET TOTAL  §7,500.00
HGT TOTAL  §1,125.00
TOTAL §0,625.00

$20(1) - 163 hrs @SU/hr
8.20(1) 1.4 hes @3 200/hr

UOCUMEN {;ﬂﬁd ?ﬁ' L/ qqéw .
nepy ?b’ Q“I'-f"gr?* . Gl Né_r‘}S}B :

TERMS | 13K COGE | 1A pe | AMOUNT

RETURN 16 ‘cﬂ?‘»'ﬂké / '-z ?75"

: I I SUFRLENENT &

on et n

| PUBGHAST OBGEE 5
o

. 2]

ALL AMOUNTS ARE EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS



S.16 (1) and S.20(1)



S.16 (1) and S.20(1)



. NOVA’SC

" 00009

v

4500229658
Aug 38, 2011

PO Number:
PO Date:

1A

Official Purchase Order

YQUR VENROR NO: 10004975

SMART & BIGGAR
PO BOX 2999 STN D
OTTAWA ON KiP 3¥6

RENDER SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER
All jnvoices, packing stips and bills of lading must show
piirchase order nuembsrs, consignee znd destination,

lgveice To: Invoice Terms:

Delivery Ta:
Dept. of Tourism & Culture

1800 Argyle St
Halifax NS B3J 2R7

Services were procured by Dept of Justice for owr dept. Ministerial spending approval obtaived. -

Item Material Description
Order Qty Unit Unit Order  Frice Extended
Price Frice Per Price Price Item:
Qty Unit Unit Curr Subitotul
00001 Legal Services Bluepose 11 Jun/ii
) LE H LE $7,500.00 CAD $7.500.00
Harmonized Sales Tax 5% $1,125.00
lrem Subromal $8,625.00 $4,625.00
The item covers the following seyvices:
tem Deseription.
Quanity Unit Price/Unit Extended Price
10 . Legal Services . Bluenose Il « Jun/lf
I EA - §7,300.00 $7.500.00
Total  $8,025.00

Page }  of



. 00010 Ministerial Spending Approval (over $5,000)

trg 4 l‘f -

: "aé,
Department: Comme 13 )
Date: ___ August24.7011 ME 25BN

. . . %o
. g !‘-”f‘
| Type ofGoods/Service o the Gogu'l
Please indicate the following with an “X™ : .
u Safety & Seenrity/Medical X Operational Requirement
n Satisfaction of Pre-Existing Legal Obligations ©  Grant/Subsidy
= Compelling Business Case o Other

Description of Goods/Services 10 be Purchased/Program or Grant to I Provided:

Smart & Biggar is Canada's targest firm practicing exclusively in intellectual property and technology law and have been selected
repeatedly 25 Cannda's leading intellectaal property firm in numerous Canadian and international surveys. They have been
retained by the Dept of Justice on behalf of CCH to provide expert advice regarding (P issues related to Bluenose I,

Value of GoodsiService/Program Costs: 5_ 15000
For Program Fauding:
Total rast of program: S_
Cast Incurred to Date: s
Renining Costs: s

Supknr!ing Reasoes; (if yow require additional space please submit OB Stprrate page):

IP Issues reloted to Bluenvse 1 are complex and require specialized expert opinion and advice in addition (o that svailable within
the civil service, - .

I tmplications of Not Spending funds:
S.14(1)

Procurement Method (if applicable):
3 Tender 1 Standing Offer

X Other, ALTP 4 {sole source)

Approved $y: Approved By:

/ /
AERTIAR Vs

" Alinister

Vs MR LB

Deputy )

Exetuiive Birector Wster




N RASTISNYIST

. -
{_S{,\j £ }Sﬂ
5, 55 Msu_:agno Qf};]t Suite 900, PO Box 2999 Station D, Ottawa ON KIP 5Y8 Canada B B ) ])
. Tel.$13.232.2486 | Fax 613.232.8440 uttawa@smartliggarca SMART & BIGGAR
weethreroal rapeny b Yuchnlogy Law
53103-1 §20(1) | | :;;voggg No. S 1720248
Fi ‘September 1, 2011
nance . Csiy HST NO, 122086242
0CT 1 9 2011 e
The Brovince of] Nova Scotia Dept. of Justice
Nova Scotia, Departmen ~e

SEP 13 101
Legal Services

Legal Services Division

4151 Terminal Road, 4th Floor
P.C0. Box 7

Halifax, Nova Scotia

A3J 2L6, Canada

re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluenose II - Reguest for Opiniomn
Your File No.: 10-2062 '

H3T
FOR SERVICES RENDERED FOR THE PERICD ending
August i1, 2011. Please see the attached
printout for details. $11,500.00 $1,725.00
service charges re: telephone $22.10 $3.32

NET TOTAL §$11,522.10
HST TOTAL £1,728.32
TOTAL $13,250.42

8.20(1) 12.4hrs @ S.20(1) ‘hx
gggg) 1.7hrs @ SQgﬁg ;hr
. ) 5.2hrg @ S.2 hr -
3.20(1) 27.2hrs @ $.20(1} ‘hr 7 -
82001y - 24.1hrs @ S8.20{1) ‘hxr agajﬁ%&fq/{/g
b Y
COST CENTER by 100
S S IAC? AR
E NS 2 e
_ﬁPPROVE?R YT g
e é’-;-'g/ /(?(f“
BN 7O | VENUORSURRL G INT .
P v M INZ 17185
Fa L RO
E%{ JE & l I N

ALL AMOUNTS ARE EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS



S.16 (1) and S.20(1)

4 pages redacted



00016

g
NOVASCOTIA PO Number: 4102371890
PO Date: Oct 12, 2011
Official Purchase Order '
TO:; YOUR VENDOR NO: 10014975
SMART & BIGGAR .
PO BOX 2999 STN D RENDER SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER
OTTAWA ON KIP 5Yé6 All invoices, packing slips and bills of lading must show
: - purchass order wumbers, consignee and destination.
Invoice To: invoice Terms:

Depanmem of Communities, Cultore and Heritage
Corporpte Strategy and Operations

PO Box 456

Halifax, N§ B3 2R3

Detivery To: Delivery Terms:
Dept. of Towism & Culture D Date; 12, 2011
1800 Argyle St Delivery terms:

Halifax N§ B3] 2R7

Hem Muteria -~ Description
Qrder Qty EUnit Unit Order Price Exteniled
Price Price. Per Price Price Hem
Qty Uni¢  Unit Curr Subtotat
onoo1 ' Legal Services Bluenose I Aug 31713 : _
! LE 1 LE §11,522.10 CAD $11,522.10
Harmonized Sales Tax 5% $1,728.32
Bem: Subtotal $13,250.42 $13,250.42
L2 2] ’m Eg@&ﬁ EEEW o .
The item cavers the following services:
Ftem Description
Quanity Unit Price/Unit Extended Price
1] : Legal Services Biuenose If Aug 3111

I EA $11,522.10 $11,522.106

Total  $13,230.42

Page ¢  of 1



00017 Ministerial Spending Approval (over $5,000)

Department: Communities, Colture snd Heritage
Date: Septeruber 27, 2011

Type of Goods/Servi St peputl””
Please indicate the following with ap “X™:
a Sufety & Security/Medical X  Operational Renuirement
o Satisfaction of Pre-Existing Legal Obligations © ' Grant/Subsidy
=] Compeliing Business Case _ o Other

Description of GoodsfServices (o be Purckased/Program or Grant to be Provided;

Smart & Bigear is Canada's largest firms practicing exclusively in intellectual property and tedmaingy law and have been sefected
repentedly as Canada's feading intellectus] property firm in numerous Canadian and infernational suryeys. They have been
retained by the Dept of Justice on behalf of CCH to provide expert sdvice vegarding IF issues related to Bluenose I

Vaiue of Goods/Service/Program Costs: s, 12000 -
For Program Funding:

Total cost of program: s

Cost Incurred (o Date: S

Remaining Costs: ' s

Suppottisg Reasons: (If you require additional space please submit on separate page):

IP issues refated to Bluenose il are complex and require speciatized expert opinfon and advics in addition io thst available within
the civil service. :

fmplicxtions of Not Spending funds:
S.14(1)

Procurement Methad (if applicable):

0 Tender 0 Standing Offor
X Other ALTP 4 {(sofe source}
Approved By: ( j Approved By
’ “'“‘“-. i (
AR \;&\
.‘_”:153{,%\: 3 l .ll_usc
Exceutive Diregior kﬁk}nepuly&l\ fer
3'}”{}/: 4



S LU T3

55 Muiggm Suite 900, PO Box 2999 Station D, Ottawa ON KIP Y8 Canada '5’{
o Tel, 613.232.2486 | Fax §13.232.8440 ottawa@ymant-biggar.ca _ “‘SM ART&BIG GAR

4

Hectartagany & Tethnstegy aw

53103-1 5.20(1) Invoice No. S 1734508
' “ November 2, 2011
HET NO. 1220862&2

r———— Al s v SN 4 T
pres e

The Province of Nova Scotia P S
Nova Scotia, Department of Justice '
lLegal Services Division

5151 Terminal Road, 4th Floor

F.0. BOX 7

Halifax, Nova Scotia

B3J 2L6, Canada

Re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluencse II - Request for Opinion
vour Ref: 10-2{62 '

: HST
FOR SERVICES RENDERED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
Qctober 31, 2011, Please see the printout for
detalls. 518,000.00 £2,760.00
travel expenses $1,494.18 $224.23

service charges re: computer charges; telephone;
photocopying $130.12 £19.52

NET TOTAL $19,624.30

I Finance - (ot

4

HST TOTAL $2,943.68

MAR &. 2017 _
. TOTAL $22,567.95
S 20(1 27.9hts @S20(1) Rr g T T
s.gomg 13.4hrs @520(1) /br |
S.20(1 3.¢hrs @5.20(1) ‘br . [5500I5FG NU:
$.20(1) .3hrs ® S20(1) /hx I Ll QiAeEn ) b

LG 2

(] : 'eD"‘R'BU?LEr, m} ,
[ llﬂ_!,o_f [+HF T'ﬁf

Qz&"’\;-. G
a4 PRI €
é%gw;.’s =

ALL AMOUNTS ARE EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS



‘ 00019

e . . %
NOVASCOTIA
Official Purchase Order

PO Number: 4102371450
PO Date: Mar BS, 2012

Q. . YOUR VENDOR NO: 10014975
SMART & BIGGAR :
PO BOX 2899 STN D RENDER SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER
OTTAWA ON KIP 5Y6 All invoices, packing slips and bills of lading must show
- purchase order sumbers, consignee and destinaton.
Inyojce To: tovoice Temms:
Heritage Division
Executive Director's office
1747 Summer Strest
Hatifax, NS B3H 3A6
Communities, Culere® Heritage Dellyery Dote: Merch 05, 2012
Heritage Dhvision Delivery terms:
Executive Director's office
1747 Summer Street
Halifax NS BIH 3A6
Hem Material Description
Order Qty Unit Unit Order Price Extended
_ Price Priee  Per Price Price liem
Qiy Unit  Unic Cuer Subtotal
g00al fegal services-copywright opinion :
H 1LE 1 LE 5§19,624.36 CAD $19,624.30
Harmonized Sales Tax 5% $2,943.65
ient Subrosal 322,567.95 822,567.98
»4e M EM ngg L2 2 2
The itema covers the following services:
Item : Description : :
Quanity Unit Price/Unit tixtended Price
10 Legal services-copywright opinion
I EA

$19,624.30. §19,624.30

'fotal $23,567.95

Page t of 1



S.16 (1) and S.20(1)

3 pages redacted



" 00023 w,

NOVA SCOTIA dth Floce - 5151 Teaminal Road - Phone: 902-424-3297
POBox 7 Fax: 9G2-424-1730

Department of Justice Hakifix NS 831 2L6 E.mail:  goreseafigovans.ca

Legal Services Division '

Edward A, Gares, QC, Filc No.: 111252

Setier Counsed

SENT VIA COURIER:

November 9, 2011

Rhonda M. Walker

Director, Corporate Strategy and Operations
Department of Communities, Culture and Heritage
6th Floor ~ 1800 Argyle Street '

Halifax, NS B3J2RS

Dear Ms, Walker:

Re:  Joan Elizabeth Roue and Lawrence James Roue v, John Doe, Jane Doe and All Those
Persons Who Are Infringing the Plaintiff*s Copyright and Moral Right in Architectural
Drawings - Federal Court File No.: T-1063-11 '

Enclosed please find Smart & Biggar Invoice No. S 1734508 dated November 2, 201 1 in the amount
of $22,567.95 for payment for services rendered for the perfod ending Qctober 31,2011 in relfation
1o our Request for Opinion regarding Copyright - Bluenose I,

EAG/sek
Engls.

Bt wid .



%

) *

00024

AR
SMART BIGGAR

imteltectusd Froperty & Tettwiabigy Yan

55 Metcalfe Steent Suite 950
PO Sox 2999 Station ©
T 2 Ottawa ON KiP 5Y6 Canacla
LSS SRS E | Tal, 6132522486 | Fax S13.2¥2.8440
wwiw.smart-biggasncs
HOVY § 3 R
feeresd 8.20{1)
ZARTID Y 1 8.20{1)@srmun-biggar.ca
Qur Ref: 53103-1
November 2, 2011
Mr. Edward Gores
The Province of Nova Scotia
Nova Scotia, Depariment of Justice
Legal Services Division
5151 Terminal Road, 4th Floor
PO.Box 7

Halifax, N8 B3 216
Dear Ed:

Re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluenose I} Request for Opinion
Your Ref: 83-1263 :

Please find enciosed our debit note for services rendered in the above-identified matter
for the period ending October 31, 201 1. Please note that we have written off our
student’s time and some of the time spent by S.20(1) ~ The attached invoice
does not includeS.20(1) travel expenses for our visit to Halifax on October 4,
2011, which will be included in our next invoice.

Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns regarding the faregoing.
Yours very truly,
SMART & BIGGAR

S.20(1)

$.20(1)

S22

Ctiaws & farsnte | Montreal  Vancguver



Pteasa indicata the foliowing with an *X": .

a Safety & Security/Madical _ X  Uperational Requirement
e’ Satisfaction of Pra.Existing Lagal Obligations ©  Grant/Subsidy

Q Compailing Business Case ] Oil_aar

Description of Goads/Services to be Purchased?rogram or Grant to be Proviied:

Smant & Biggar Is Canada’s largest flem practicing exclusively in intellectuat propeity aad tachnology faw and have

been seiectsd rapeatediy an Canada’s leading intsilectual proparty finn in numerous Cansdian and international
aurveys. They have been retained by the Dept of Justice on behalf of CCH to provide expert advice ragarding iP

issuns related o Bluenose i

Value of GoodsiServiceFrogram Casis: $_ 180,000

For Program Funding:
Total coat of program: $..1oopo00
Costincured to Date: $___26200
Remaining Costs: $___ 73800

)

Supporting Reasons: {if you require additionat space please submit on asparate page):
IP iasuns related to Bivenoxe f are complex and raquire specialized expart opluion and advice in addhion to that
avaliable within the clvil service. :

implications of Not Spending funds:
S.14(1)

Procurement Method (If applicable):
Q Tender a Standing Offer

X Other, ALTP 4 {sole source)

Approved By:

3,
*
% ui—"x’
Exwcutive Oirectar




00026
Payment of Non-Compliant Invoice Procuremeant Services
' Province of Nova Scotia

Authorization Form | Tel: 902-424-3333
Fax: 902-424-0780

Procurement Services endeavors to competitively solicit tenders for goods and services In excass of $10,000 fexcluding taxes) and obtain
quotes to ensure hast vatue for purchases ynder $10,000 CAD {excluding taxesh, Procuremeént policies and grateduras should be

revigwed prior to making any purchase.

= Thisform s t be completed for all purchases where the purchasing pracess was not folowed and the invoice has already been

recejred from the vendor

= Al fields bn this form MUST bs comglsted,

¢ InSAP the Award Type is NE, The Awsrd Category is NCOZ for low value purchases and NCO2 for igh value purchases.
Keap this form on file for audit purposes and forward a copy to Procusement Sarvicis far bigh value purchases

Section A .

Al flelds are mondatory. Any forms missing In!mmnﬁnn will be retumned to the remuesting department.

SAP Requitition Number: PO Creation Date:

{if availabte}

invoice Date: Nov. 2, 2011 Purchase Amount $19,624.30
{excluding taxes}

Invoice Numberls): $ 1234508 o

Brief Dascription of Gonds Fnr pmfessional services rendered ~ Request for Opinion ~ Capyright - Binenose Il
or Services Purchased: Your Ref# 10-2062

Awarded To {vendor name): | Smuret & Biggar Have you received
Ministerial Approval for this | X Yes ) wo
puirchase?

Requested by {Name): Edward A, Gores. Phone Nurnber: 424.3297

Purchased by {Name}: Edward A. Gores Phone Number: 4243297

Section B- Slynatures

Fam submitting a requiest for the payment of a non-compliant inveice for the abovawmaentionad product or serviee, |
understand and accept that the current procedure with the Pravince of Nova Scotla is to abtain corpetitive tenders on
purchase transactions that exceed $10,000 CAD (exciuding taxes) and quotations on purchase transactions under $20,000
CAD {excluding taxes). | have attached the required back up documentation {Section £}, and acknowledge that an order has
been placed with a supplier without foilowing proper procurement procedures.

For purchoses under $10,000 CAD {exciuding tuxes): To be signad by the supenvisor or person with signing authority for
the given business area,

Name of Supecvisor: Depamnemfbivmon:

Signature: Late;

For purchuses guer $10,000 CAD {exciuding taxesh: To be signed by the Deputy Heod or defegoted to Acting/Assistant
Deputy Head per Sustainuble Procurement Policy.

Name snd Title: LAURA LEE LANGLEY Departmant/Division: COMMUNITIES, CULYURE
AND HERITAGE
Signature: ‘ Date: ;}Z ]
;74“/{%744-'}» 920000 Ao N
Pleuse check ane of rbzfotfmvmg
Dufpmnm DAssastam oepuzy Heod [ Jacting Deputy Hend
\

Version 1.0 Created March 15, 2011



00027

Payment of Non-Compliant Invoice Procurement Services
. . Province of Nova Scotia
Authorization Form | Tel: 902-424-3333

Fax: 902-42A-0780

Saction €
To e compisted by Department stoff

{This section is manietory} Please provide the reason thot the procurement pmfess was nat followed (sttach edditionif
sheets if necessory)

This firm was retained pursuant to the Department of Justice's private law firm retainer policy to deal with
copyright and trademark issues beyond our expertise and experience. At the time the firm was retained, the full
extent of services to be required in the futire was not known and their involvement in solution building has
cantinued to he required. The fiem is a nationally recognized national leader iy the intellectual property faw
field and continues to assist us in maeting the Pravince's legal needs.

Version 1.0 ' Created March 15, 2011 -




o T SRS A e LN et e sieoiton i
e £ TG i o P e oo <1 T s st S B M S e S

B AR  Ministerial Spending Approval (over $5,000)

Tyne of Goods/Servic

Please indicate the following with an “X™:

a Satety & Security/Madical X Cperatianal Requiremsnt
n Satisfaction of Pre-Existing Lagal Obligations o  Grant/Subsidy

o Compelling Business Case o] Other

Bescription of Goods/Services to be Purchased/Program or Grant to be Provided:

Smarnt & Blggar is Canada's lazgeat flem practicing exclusively in intellactual propsny and technology law and have
besn selectad repeatediy as Canada's leading intoliactual propurty flrm in numerous Canadisn and international
survays. Thoy have bean retained by the Dept of Justice or behalf of CCH to provide axpert advice regarding P
fssues related to Rlusnose .

Value of Goode/ServicelProgram Coste:  $__100,000_____

For Program Funding:
| Total cost of program: ' $__too000 .
Castincurrod to Date: $._ /200
Remzlning Costs: $__._T3800

&)

Supporting Reasons: (If you requive additional space pizase subemit on separate page):

iF fasues related to Bluenosa § are complex sad requirs specialized sxpert opinion and advice In addilion to that
available within the civil service, : _

impfications of Not Spending funds:

S.14(1)

Piocurament Method (if apalicable):
o Tender a Standing Offer
X Otber ALTP 4§ {sole source)
Appraved By: Approved By: Approved By:
/ a: MULN"W i w
} Executive Director Ministar




2

00023

Payment of Non-Compliant Invoice i
Authorization Forin ex b e

WA WA e ¥ A mEYEA DI REVISIITX TG 4 o @i i . mE i¥e . .+ aaamen [EN o e e

Section €
To be completed by Department staff

{This section is mandatory) Please pravide the reason thar the pmcurement process was not followed {attach odditionn?
sheets if necassary}

This' firm was retained pursuant to the Department of Justice's private faw firm retainer policy to deal with
copyright and trademark issues beyond our expiertise and experience. At the time the firm was retained, the full
extent of services to be required in the future was riot known and their invaivement in solution buifding has
continued to be required. The firm is a nationally recognized national leader in the inteﬂectual property faw
field and contifiues to assist us in meééting the Province's legal needs.

Version 1.0 _ . o Created March 15, 2011




. .b

00028

55 Metcalle Straat Suite 900, PO Boax 2992 Station D, Ottawa ON K19 3¥6 Canada
Yol. 613.252.2486 | Fax $13.232.8440 ottawa@smact-biggarca

S’!aacl63?l0

(5‘/
SMART&BiG AR

Pespesty & Technalogs bave
53103-1 S.20(1) Invoice No. 8§, 1748521
' iDedember 31, 2011
HST NO. 1220886242
The Provinece of Nova Scatia - i
Nova Scotia, Department of Justice N a.
Legal Services Division \ e
5181 Terminal Road, 4th Flooxr i i
p.O. Box 7 ;
Halifax, Nova Scotia :
B3J 216, Canada
Re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluenose IT - Request for Opinion
Your Ref: L0-2082
- H8T
FOR SERVICES RENDERED FOR THE PERIOD ending
Decembexr 31, 2011, Please see the attached '
printout for details. $1,5056.600 $225%.00
Travel expenses for S.20(1) to Halifax on
Getober 4, 2014 91,624 .80 $243.69
NET TOTAL $3,1%24 .80
HST TOPAL $468.69
TOTAL $3,893.29
20(1) 2.3hrs @ S.20(1) ‘hr
S20(H 1.2hrs @ S20(1) /hr
8.20(1) © 0.5hrs @ S.20(1) /hr s e

VENDORSUPFLEMENT

J1olol 193215
| f L p bl

he

i}

P

{4

4

EA

ALL AMOUNTS ARE EXFRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS



S.16 (1) and S.20(1)



/0763

goods T | :
' “( $/05937591,
55 Metealfe Street Suite 200, PO Box 2999 Station I, Ottawa ON KiP 5Y6 Canada
Tel $15.232.2485 | Fux £13.2128440 ortawa@smert-biggarca SMART aBIGGAR
. A Yasaitactasd Mipétty & Tuehrslogy taw
53103-4 S.20(1) . : | Invoice No, S 1815814

Qectober 31, 2012
HST NO. 122086242

The Province of Naova Scotia

Nova Scotia, Department of Justice
Legal Services Division _
5151 Terminal Road, 4th Floor

P.O, Box 7

Halifax, Nova Scotia

BaJ 2L6, Canada

Re: Joan Elizabeth Roue et al v.
Ber Majesty the Queen in right of the Province of Nova Scotia et al

Court ¥File No. 407754

HSY?
FOR SERVICES RENDERED for the period ending
October 31, 2012. For complete details, please
see the attached printout. $22,500.00 $3,37%,00

service charges re: telephong; facsimile; .
courier $420.35 463.14

NET TOTAL $22,920.95
HST TOTAL - $3,438.14
TOTAY: $26,359.09

o ine

Y »\s'.}MErﬂ

$.20(1) *5%“" s '-_5"@0&-&' ;19 3?

820(1)03111:35 hx
5.0 hirs § hr
33.1 hrs ¢ hr
1 hra hx

7.0
0.8 hrs ¢ hr
G.2 s 6 hr




Please indicate the folfewing with an “X":

u Salely 8 Sscurity/Madical X  OCgperationat Requirement
a Satisfaction of Pre-Existing Legal Obligations o  Grant/Subsidy

4] Compaliing Businesa Cass L+ Qthar

Description of Goods/Services to bs Purchased/Program or Grant to be Provided;

Smant & Biggar is Canada’s fargest firm practicing exclusivaly in intallactual property and technology law and have
been ssiscied repaatediy as Canada's leading inteifactual property firm in numarous Canadian and intarnational
surveys. They have besit retained by the Dapt of Justice on behalf of CCH to provide expert advice ragasding @
issues ralated to Hiuenase i,

Valus of Goods/SsrviceProgram Costs: 100,000
For Program funding:
| Total cost of program: $_.Jop000
Cost ingurred to Date; $___28200 _
Remaining Costs: $___ 73800

Fs‘wppmmg Reasans; {if you require additional apace pisase submit on separate page):

IP iszuves related to Bluenose H ars compiax and require spechaifzad vxpert opinion and advice In a:!d[tloa to that
availabie within the clvil service,

S.14(1

Procurament Method (if applicable):
O Tender t Standing Offer
X Other__ ALTP4 {sd« source)

Approved ﬁy Approved By: Approved By:

~ Sy &

Exacutive Director




T T o A e Yo

w®i

£

NOVA'SCOTIA
Proturement Services
Official Purchase Order

PO Number: 4102372055
PQ ate: May 23, 2012
Outling Agraaement Numbar:

Tander Number:

Fa Vendor No. 10014975

EMART & BIGGAR ~
PO BOX 2883 8TM D
QTTAWA

ON KiPSYe CA

RENDER SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER,

Altinvoices, packing slips and hiffs of lading must show
gurchase order number, consignae and destination,

Archives, Museums & Libraries

Executive Director's office

1747 Summier Street

Halifay NS B3M 3A6 CA

tnvoice Tor Pay Terms:
Archives, Musoums and Libraries
Execulive Director's ofice Payabls imwottately
1747 Summer Stremd :
Halifax, NS BIH 3A6

Qelivery To:  Communities, Culture& Heritage

Dealivery Terms:

Delivary Date: May 23, 2012

T POOrder  Order Price Price Exfended Prcs

“Rem Naterial Descriphon
. Qty  Unit Por Unit
00019 Lagal opinlon-Bhiencsalt LE 1 LE $3.618.48 $3,618.48
0010 Legs! opinton-Bhuenose {l 1 EBA $3.618.48 §3.618.46
Totals: Harmonized Sales Tax:  $8542.77 $4,161.25 CAD

Page fof 2




Tou. Vendor No?

SMART 8 BIGGAR
PO BOX 2398 STN D
OTTAWA

ON K1F 5Y8 CA

10014975

| PO Number:

4102372055
PO Date:. May 23, 2012

Outline Agresmant Number:

| Tender Number:

Page 2 af2

- For Staff Use Only
SAP Requisiion Number:
Project # :

| Our Reference;

Buyer:

Pam Dunbai-

P, 8902-424-6478
F: 902-424-6478
E:




1S e+ Sowa i e r 2 R Sy T i i ST b W

00011 |
e Ministerial Spending Approval (over $5,000)

Please indicate the following with an “X™:

n Safoty & Security/Medical X  Operational Regutremant
c Satisfaction of Pra-Existing Legal Obligations & Grant/Subsidy

o Compeiting Business Case o Other

Description of Goods/Services to be Purchasedifrogram or Geant to ba Provided:
Smart & Blggar Is Canada's largest fim practicing exclusively in ntelfactual property and technology law and have

teen salecled repeatedly a8 Canade's losding intellectual property firm In numsrous Canadian and intemalional
surveys. They have baan retained by the Dept of Justics on behalf of CCH to provide expert advice regarding IP

issues related to Blusnosa il
Vajug of Goods/ServiceiProgram Costs: $__ 1606800

For Program Funding: . :

- Tatal cost of program: $__1oe000

Cast incisrred to Date: $... 2200
fRemaining Costs: $....73,808

)
Supporting Reasons; {if you require additional space piease subinit on separate page)p

IP issuas raintad to Blusnous | are complex and raquire speciaiized expert opinion and advice in addition to that
avaliable within the civll aurvice. ' :

S.14(1

Procursment Mathod (i applicable):
O Tender 1 Standing Offar

X Other, ALTH 4 (sofe sourcs)

Approved By: ~ approved By:

Minister




. . '
, 55 Metcaife Streer Suite 900, PO Baz 2999 Station D, Gttaws ON KIR SY& Caada @: lgmﬁ

\ ,Qrcl.stx,m‘ms | Fax §13.232.8¢40 ottawasmart-biggacca, ' o repety s ot o
53103-1 S.20(1) - ' Invoice No. S 17883
. UL 12 June 30, 2012
HST NOQ. 122086242
* N
_ ustice .-

The Proviuce of Nova Scotia

Nova Scotia, Department of Justice
legal Services Division

5151 Terminal Road, 4th Floor
F.0. Box 7 :

Halifax, Nova Scotia

B3J 2L6, (Canada

Attn: Mr. Edward Gores

Re: Province of Hova Scotia - Bluenose II - Request for Opinion
Your Ref: 106-2062

. HST
FOR SERVICES RENDERED FOR THE PERIOD endiag
June 30, 2012, Please see the attached print out
for details. $300.00 $45.00
Payment of Gowlings invoice 17445872 $738.38 $110.30
Payment of Gowlings invoice 17473015 ' $£201.88 $30.28
NET TOTAL £1,237.21
HST TOTAL $185.58

TOTAL $1,422.79

8.20(1) S\.20(1)

i otea

. s ~ H
. 3
"
i

6
.

!
i g o 13 44+ 8

' P Llelols 1#i3 1285

et S R I
Ty o

- ALL AMOUNTS ARE EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS




'S.16(1) and S.20(1)



.

Il

NOVA'SCOTIA

QOfficial Purchase Order

PO Number: 4102372055
PO Date: July 28, 2012
Oulttine. Agreement Number:

Tonder Number:

To! Vendar No: 10014875

SMARY & BIGGAR
PO BOX 2983 3TN D

OTTAWA
ON KIPS5YS CA

RENDER SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER,

Allinvoices, packing sfips and bills of iading must show
purchase order nuniber, consignee and desiination,

invoice To:

Archives, Musaums and Libraries
Executive Direclor's office

1747 Summer Sireet

HMatifax. NS B3M 3A8

Pay Terms:

Fayable Immediately

Delivery To:  Communities, Gultured Heritage
Archives, Museums & Libraries.
Executive Director's office
1747 Surimer Stregt

Malifax NS B3H3A6 CA

Defivery Terms:

Delivery Date: June 30, 2012

“Ttem Watsraf Dgscription PO Order  Order Frice Frice = Extanded Dfice
: Qty  Unit Per Unit :
onot Legal epinlon-Bhuencsel 1 LE 1 LE $1,237.21 $1,237.21
0010 Legal opinion-Blusnose if 1 EA $1,237.21 $1.237.21
Totals: $185.58 $1,422.79 CAD

Hannonized Sales Tax:

Page 10f2




Tay Vendor Na:

SMART & BIGGAR

' PO BOX 2998 STND
OTTAWA -~
ON KiP&Y6.  CA

18014975

PO Number: . 4102372085
PO Dutos July 25, 2012
Outhina Agresment Number:
Yender Numbar: :

Page 2 of2

For Staff Use Only
SAP Requisition Number:
Project &
Our Referonce:
Buyer;

Pam Dunbar

P: 002-424.6478

F: 902-424-6478

E:




AR SR

%

- NOVA'SCOTIA 41h Floot - SISt Terminal Rond  Phones 902-434-229
PO Box 7 Fax: 2417,

Department of Justice Halifax NS B3F2L6 Email garesealidgor ns.ca
Lepal Scrvices Division
Edward A Gores, Q.6 . File No.: 111252
Senior Counsel
SENT VIA COURIER:
July 16,2012 |
Rhonda M. Walker

Director, Corporate Strategy and Operations
Department of Communities, Culture and Heritage
6th Floor - 1800 Argyle Street

Halifax, N8 B3J 2R§

Dear Ms. Walker:

Re:  Copyright - Bluenose II

Enclosed, please find three invaices for payment for services rendered for the period March 1, 2012
12 June 30, 2012 in relation to our Request for Opinion regarding Copyright ~ Bluenose Ii:

i Smart & Biggar Invoice No. § 1788363 dated June 30, 2012 in the amount of $1,422,79;

2. ALREADY PAID BY SMART & BIGGAR - Gowliﬁg Lafleur Menderson LLP
Invoice No. 17449872 dated March 29, 2012 in the amount of $£830.96; and

3. ALREADY PAID BY SMART & BIGGAR - Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
invoice No. 17473016 dated Aprit 30, 2612 i the amount of $228.09.

Yours fpuly,
A 7 Yz
Edward A. Gores, Q.C,

EAG/sek
Encls.

2T wrd

Sndrthebev s L Ny Lt < Tk e Aot e 0 e i e s S B S sl b M i T



SMART s BIGGAR

HMectual Aogerty & techaciogy Law

b g
Dept. (ﬁr t pa.;u:;tm ng Canada
3 Tel, 613.232.2486 | Rax 61.212.8440
Justice »: S.20(1)
Our Ref: 53103-1
July 4, 2012
Mr, Edward Gores.
The Province of Nava

Nova Scotia, Deparimgnt of Juftice
Legal Services Divisipn
5151 Terminal Roadi4th Floor
P.O.Box 7

Halifax, NS B3J2L6

Dear Fd:

Re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluenose II Request for Opinion
——.Your Ref: 93-1263

Please find enclosed our invoice for services rendered in the above-identified matter for
the period ending June 30, 2012, As you will note, there were additional fees from
Gowlings of $937.21 5.16{1) and S.20(1) :
_ In accordance with a previous request from your
accounts departinent, also attached is a copy of the invoices from Gowlings paid by us.
As you will note, Gowlings spplied a $500 discount on their invoices,

Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns regarding the foregoing,
Youss very truly,

SMART & RIGGAR

S.20(1)

Ottgwa | Yoruato | Montreal § Vencouver




Lo I!
gow ln@ ILeRIal QU NG - BANITON - wiItdrios: pogon - exigory B SRR m {netowar

Smart & Biggar Dept. of | March 29, 2012
ATITN: 8.20(1 : . ’ ' INVOICE: 17449872
Harsisters & Solicitors

P.O. Box 2949, Station . Ju Sti ce -

Otiawa ON KIiP 5Y6 ‘ OP
5 . §

Cur Matter:  U7387622/ 87409

RE: Proviaee of Nova Scotia ets. oue - copyright infringement
TG OUR FEE:
Fees for Professional Services $1.231.00
Adjustment £500.00)
‘Tatul Fees for Professionnl Services 733.00
HST on Feey 9529
Tatal ¥ees and Taxes 824,19
DISBURSEMENTS:
Disbursements (Tasabtej : 236
HST on Dishursements 8.31
Toir! Dishursements and Taxes ‘ .67
TOTAL IRVOICE BALANCE:
Tutat far this Invoice 830.96
[ Total HST: $95.60 |
Pleasce rensit (otyd invoice balwnce due? in Canadisn Dollars $830,96

PAID

GOWLING LAFLEUR BENDERSON LL¥

'S.20(1)

fndarest o (g tate of .39 par saniisn wR he Shorgmd o oY SInGeaty 1ot peid within tne moer from (be dafe of tae fovoies

Speong aurd sucheded
UST/HST: 23836 4#44 AT
raga Loty

Gowing lafieue Hendemer LLP < Laniytres- Patent aid Trademark Agerks
RO g tineet Sk J00 sames Otat, R I03 Gomdn THII AR 428L PRIASESUSGH. gowlingsoom




19

o gowiingss

Murch 29, 2012
INVOICE: 17449872

Smrs & Biggur
Our Mutter; 07387022
Praviace of Nova Scolia ats. Rous - copyright infringement

FROFESSIONAL ?i_i:“.ﬂ"iCEs
: an : |
DO
ARAIACI2
Fees for Professional Sorvices $E233.00
Adjusiment B(560.00)
‘Tuaal Fees for Professionn) Services $233.00
DISBURSEMENTSY
Taxable Couty
Copying $1.50
Scanning Serviee $0.23
Pustape $.61
"E54ud 'Taxnble Disbursements £2.16

ASITES: LU <500 FIRL
Fstehs A% 0% Kde ©F B34 of Onhum wilt o CPRIEEHE O AN WRAGELE NSH PR Wikt 0nh Motk irim (0 Uaic of 10 vtk

WAL DA CAELBLA SrUTed

FORS 2413




. ...:u-_-‘-'

. |' .
gow In@ IHsttAL] - OUBWE LOYRVY - DTN e Wit LRIty  YINUONAE - Sedlal TIRiSE.0w - Sesatina

| Dept. of .

> i i Aprif 30, 2012
ii’?‘mfsa.%ﬁ) JuL 122017 - INVOICE: 12473016
Partoer . .

PO ez 5, Seaoa Justice -

Our Mutter: 07387622/ 87409

55 Metcalie St., Sulte 900
Cuawa ON KI1P 5Y6 ‘ !OPY

RE: Frovince of Nava Scotia a5, Roue - copyright infringement
TO QOOR FEE:
Fens for Professions] Servives $180.00
HST on Fees 23.40
Total Fees and Tases 203,40
DISBURSEMENTS:
Bisbursements ( Taxable) 21,85
HST on Disbyrsements 2.84
Total Bisburscments and Taxes 24.69
TOTAL INVOICE RALANCE:
Fotal foe this lnvolce 228.09
[ Tonad HST: 52624 }
- Flesxs vemit totsf invoice baiaace due: ~ In Canadisa Dollars by &

PAID

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERRON 1LY

SZ0(1y

Lboersk Wi whm 1308 OF 3.3 Dot A wild R CHBEAZ 00 &l Mot r0t PR withie onE ot fmm e anbs ol 1s imyoice

DI omigsions wreioded
GEY/HST 21906 A5XL, RY
ppkedlcty

I L et Qoo M0 Ditaed Untarks HIP S0 Cumds TGID250 ETHA-F 623 Sh SR powlings




T gowlings

April 20, 2032

. INVOICEE: 17473616
' !
Smari & Bipgar . :
Our Matter: #7387622 ¢
Provioes of Nova Scotls sts Rove - copyright infringement :
PRORESSIONAL SERVICKS
i T Tl R 5.18(1) and S.26(1)

Totul Fees for Profussions) Services SIg0.60°
DISBURSEMENTS "
‘Taxahie Casts i
Pownage su61"
"Faxis - Locul Travel $21.24

Taots) Tyxuble Dishorsements 32145

. gtrs: Guk LPOT: PRCETRL
Hitérast At Ihe B1E 3¢ 2 % e RRnant wit. o8 chasges on A0 empunts ACs padd wAkly cne Mosth &om The date ol s Inusics

SIS AVG BT HxOnS exciucid

peimTalZ




Qjﬁé’{f’}’g{}{?t of N():"&-Cﬁ!’?‘!{}nﬂnt Invaice By (i 328 Soevie -
Authosastion Fora , N

[P DR MR SRR A

< w4 s ¢

[ R AT S P A

Pracurement Services endeavors to competitively solicit tendess for goods and services in extess of $10,000 fexcluding taxes) and obtain:
quotes o ensure hest value for purchases under $10,000 CAD {axcluding taxes). Frovurement policies and proceduces should be
seviewed pricr to making any purchese,

»  This formis bo ba completed for all purchases where the purchasing protass was not foflowed and the invaica has giready baan
receivad from the vendor

»  Aftfietds orikhis form MUST be completed.

»  In5AP the Award Type s HC. The Award Category is NCO lor iow valus purchases and NCO2 for highvalue purchates.

»  Keep this torm on file for audit purpases and forward a cojty 1o Pracucement Services far high valus purrhases

Section A

All fields are mondatory. Any forms missing information will be retumed ta the requesting department,

SAF Raguisition Number: G Creation Date:

{if available}

Inugice Date: June 30, 2052 furchase Amount b3 ¥ Y )|
{exciuding taves) )

Invoice Number{s}: $ 1788363

Brief Description of Gonds For professionsl services rendered — Request for Opinion - Copyright - Blusnose il
or Services Purchased: Your Refdl 10-2062 .

Awarded To {vendor name): | Smart & Biggar Have you recelved
1 Ministertal Appraval for this | X Yes TN
) purchase? o
Requested by {Name): Edward A, Gores Fhane Number: 424-3297
Purchased by [Name}: Edward A. Gores Phone Number; 424-3251
Section 8- Signatures .

tam submitiing a request for the payment of a nen-compliznt irvoice for the abrve-mentioned product or service, |
understand and accept that the current pragedure with the Pravince of Nova Scotia s (o obtain competitive tenders on
purchase transactions that exceed $10,000 CAD {excluding taxes} and quotations on purchase transactions under $10,000
CAD {excluding taxes). | have attachad the eequired biack up docwrnentation {Seetion ¢), and acknowledge that an order has
| been placed with 8 supplier without folfowing proper procurement procedures,

For purchases yader $10,000 CAD {excluding tones): To be signed by the supervisor or person with slgning authority for
the given business area, .

Nama of Supervisor: Departonert/Bivision: COMMUNITIES, CULTURE
Bill Greenfaw AND HERITAGE - AML

Stgesature: Date: July 28, 2012
- ﬁu&, 2820 |
For purchoses pver 510,000 CAD (exchuding doxes): Ta ke slgned b’ the Depoty Head or detegated to Acting/Assistant

Deputy Head per Systaineble Pracurement Policy.,

Name and Title: Department/Division:
Signature; Date:
_ 4
Please check one of the following:
{ 1peputy Heou [Tassistont Deputy Heod Clacting beputy tisad

Version 1.0 Created March 15, 2011




00030

NovASCOTIA

Official Parchase Order

PO Number: 4102371446
PO Date: Feb 14, 2012

10 YOUR VENDOR NO: 10014975
SMART & BIGGAR _
PO BOX 2999 STN D RENDER SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER
OTTAWA ON KiP 3Y4 All invoices, packing slips and bills of Inding must show
purchase grder numbers, consipnee and destination.
Heritage Division
Executive Direcior’s office
1747 Summer Strect
Halifax, NS B3H 3AS§
Deiivery To: Daolivery Terms:
Communities, Cultute& Herftage \X e F 2012
. Heritsge Division Delivery terms:
Exeentive Direcior's oifice
1747 Summer Street
Halifax N§ B3H 3A6
item Material Description
Order Qty Unit Unit Order Price Extended
: Price Price Peor Prive Price: tem
Qty Unlt  Unit Curr Subtotzl
go0n1 Legal services-Bluenose H
! LE i LE $£3,124.60 CAD §3,124.60
Harmonized Sales Tax 15% : $468.69
ftern Subrots! $3,593.29 $3,593.2¢%
*ww item partiol :
The #tem. covers the following services:
Item Description
' Quanity Unit Price/Unit Extended Price
10 L.egal services-Blunpse Ii
I EA $3,124.60 53,124.60
Total $3,503,29

Fage ) of |



L 31 \ . .
. Paw%%%t of Non-Compliant tnvoice
Authorization Form o

Aa L ek o - Ayt g A s W3 M = ae s £ A g R e e e

Procurgmant Servites endesvars to campetitively soficit senders for goods dnd services in excess of 510,000 {sxcluding taxes) avd ohitgin
quates to enstre best value for purchdses under $10,000 CAD {excluding taxes). Procurement policies and procedures should be
reviewed prior to makiag any purchase, .

'This form is to be campleted for alf purchases where thie purchasing procéss was rit followed and the imvaice Has already bean
received from the vender

s Al fields on.this Jorm MUST be completed. _
to SAP the' Award Type is NC. The Award Category is NCO1 for low value purchases and HCOZ for high vislue purchases:

¢ Keep this foem on file for andit purpases and forward 3 copy 1o Frocurément Seevices for high value puschases

Sectivn A :
All fiekds are mandatory. Any forms missing information will be rel 16 the requesting department.

| SAP Requisition Number; PO Creation Date:
{if avallable} ) .
Invaice Date: December 31, 2011 Purchase Amaunt $3124.60

. _ . {excluding 1axes)
thvoice Numbes{s); S 1748521
Brief Dasctiption of Goods For professional services rendered - Request for Opinion — Copyright — Bluenose #
or Services Purchased: Your Ret¥ 10-2062 _ , n
Awarded To {vendor name}: Have you received
Smart & Biggar Ministerial Approval for this | X Yes [CTna
. . - | purchase? .

Requested by (Name); Edward A, Gorex £hose Number; 4243297
Purchased by {Name); Edward A, Gores Phone Number: 424+3297.

Section 8- Signatures _ _ —

I am submitting 2 request for the payment of a non-compliaat invoice for the above-mentjoned product or service. §
understand and accept that the current procedure with the Province of Nova Scotia is to obtain compelitive tenders on
purchase transactions that exceed $10,000 CAD {excluding taxes) and quotations tn purchase transactions under $10,000
CAD {excluding taxes). 1 have attached the required back up documentation {Section C), and acknowledge that an arder has
been placed with a supplisr without {ollowing proper gracurement grocedures.

for purchoses gpder $10,000 CAD {excluding toxesj: To be signed by the sépervisor or pem with signing authority for
the given businéss area. C _ o

Communities, Culture &
Name of Supervisor: B Greentaw Department/Division: Heritage/Archives,

) . o ) Museusrns and Libraries
Signature: ' 1 r: Date:

Far purchases aver $16,000 CAD fexcluding taxes); To be signed by the Deputy Heod or delegoted 1o Acting/Assistant

Deputy Head per Sustainobie P re, t Polity.

Narme and Title: Qepariment/Division:

Signature; Date:

Plegse check ane of 1he following:
DDeputy Head DA_ssistarit Deputy Head . [:]Ar.-ting Deputy Heod.

Version 1.0 Creatéd March 15, 2011



®

3

. 00032 :
~ Payment of Non-Compliant Invoice

Authorization Form

Section € .
To be completed by Depariment staff

{This .sec_ti*an s mandatory} Please provide the r_easdn that the procurement process was not followed {altach ﬁddérfﬁdaf :
sheets if necessary}

This firm was retsined pursuant 1o’ the Department of lustice's private faw fiem retainer policy to deal with
copyright and trademark issues beyond our expertise and experience. At the time the firm was retained, the full
extent of seevices to be required in the future was not known and their involvement in solution building has
continued to be required. The firm i a nationally recognized national leader in the intellectual property law
fisld and continues to assist us in meeting the Province's lggatjnee_;ds.

Version1.0 Created March 15, 2011




+.00033

. | |

NOVA S(&)T TA _ dils Flooe - $151 Tenmingi Road  Phone 90242¢4-3297
. . PO Hox? Fax: 902-424-1730
Department of Justice Halifax NS BY) 2L6 Email:  goresen@eov.nsca
Legal Services Division ' '
Edward A. Gores, Q.C. File No.: 11-1252
Senior Counsel
SENT VIA COURIER:
January 26, 2012
" Rhonda M. Walker

Director, Corporate Steategy and Operations
Department of Communities, Culture and Heritage
6th Floor - 1800 Argyle Street

Halifax, NS B3J 2RS

Dear Ms. Walker:

Re:  Joau Elizabeth Roue and Lawrence James Reue v. John Dog, Jane Doe and Al Those
Persons Who Are Infringing the Plaintiff's Copyright and Moral Rightin Architectural
- Drawings - Federal Conrt File No.: T-1063-11

Enclosed please find Smart & Biggar Invoice No. S 1748521 dated December 31, 2011 in the
amount of $3,593.29 for payment for services rendered for the period ending December 31,2011 in
relation to our Request for Opinion regarding Copyright - Bluenose {1 ' '

EAG/sek
Encl.

Fisoi wpi



- 1258

.7 41 00034
SMART & BIGGAR
imtaea oy  ebrosony tom
55 Metcalfe Street Suite 900
PO Box 2999 Station D
Ottawa ON KIP SY§ Canada
™ qom & T Tel. 6D.232.2486 | Fax 6132328440
A Y *
L a c." I, i www.smart-biggar.ca
Aoty
i 8.20(1)
] Tqmites #f $.20(1)@smart-biggar.cx
SBBINOL- N ,
' ' Our Ref: 53103-1
January 9, 2012
Mr, Edward Gores
- The Province of Nova

Nova Scotia, Deparimerdt
Legal Services Divisfon
5151 Terminal Road, 4ih
P.O.Box 7

Halifax, NS B3] 2L6

Dear Ed:
Re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluenose II Request for Opinion

Your Ref: 03-1263 . :

Please find enclosed our invoice for services rendered in the above-identified matter for
the period ending December 31, 2011, Please note that the attached invoice includes
S.20(1) travel expenses for the trip to Halifax back in October. We have also
wriiten down the invoice from the time actuaily spent of this matter.

Please let us know if you have any questions or concems regarding the foregoing,
Yours very truly,

SMART & RIGGAR

S56(1)

$.20(1):
Encl,

Criana § Tormato | Montteal | Yancouver



Pluase indicate the feflowing with an X'

a Safety & Security/Medical X Oparational Requiremant
o Satisfaction of Pre-Existing Legal Obligations ©  Grant/Subsidy
Q Compeiling Businsss Case a  Other

Dascription of Goods/Services to b PurchasediProgram or Grant to be Provided:

Smart & Biggar is Canada's largest firm practicing exclusively In intaliactual property and technology taw and have
busci selected repeatedly s Canada's leading intellectuat property firm in numerous Canadlan and intarnational
sutveys. They have baen retainad by the Dept of Justice on iehalf of CCH to provide expert advice regarding P

ismies refatsd to Bluenase i,

Vatue of Gomfs.mwrmgmn Coslin: $_ 100,000

‘For Program Funding:
Total cont of program: §_6s000_
Costinvurred to Date: $n 28200
Remaining Costs: $___ 738080

)

Supporting Reasons: {If you require additional space piease submit on separats page):

iP Issuas ralated to Bluenoss i are complex and requirs spaciaiized expsrt opinton and advica in addition to that
avaiiable within the civil service. :

implications of Not Spending funds;
8,141} '

Procurement Method (If applicable):
& Tender _ a Standing Offer
X Qther, ALTP 4 {sole source)

Approvad By: Approved By: Approvad By:

Executive Mractor




° . & (3a9901572
5 ;_ss Wetealfe Street Suite SO0, PO Box 2999 Station D, Ottaws ON KIP Y6 Canuds (_‘J LM%

Yel, 6132322486 | Fa¢ 613.232.8440 ottawa@smart-biggarca SMART aBIGGA
Inretlattaat fimperty L Yachnolerty Law

53103~-1 S.20(1) Invoice Na. 8 177508
April 3¢, 2012
HST NO. 122086242

The Province of Nova Scotia

Nova Scotia, Department of Justice
Legal Services Division

5151 Temminal Road, 4th PFloor

P.O. Box 7

Halifax, Nova Scotia

BT 2516, Canada

actn: Mr, Edward Gores

Re: Province of Nova Scotia - Bluenose II - Retquest for Opinion
Your Ref: 10-2062

HET
FOR SERVICES RENDERED FOR THEE PERIOD ENDING
April 30, 2012. Please see the attached printout
for details. _ $2,250.00 $337.590
Paid invoice from Gowlings for searches, $1,356.00 $203.40
service charges rg: telephona £12.48 $1.47

NET TOTAL $3,618.48

HST TOTAL $542.77
| S.20(1) TOTAL  $4,161.25
8.20(1 ) 4.3%hrs ® : /hr
0.8hrs ® /hy
0.5hrs @ /hr
<2098
“So0 | U7
o - HOla I ANZIS]
A F AN WS
@ﬁ;ﬁff i g I

ALL AMOUNTS ARE EXPRESSED IN CANADRIAN DOLLARSY




S.16(1) and S.20(1)



S.16(1) and S.20(1)



L e

00004

“ . ( 53/03 />

‘"
guwsln miontrdal . aftaws - forunta RERON  WaIAHDES FARILY CBIENEY  JBRLALYE: - INRACS - lunditm

Prrms Lo e owrpftan

Smart & Siggar ) an December 31, 2011
$.20(1) ossone A52K_oarcHAR 219002 INVOICE: 17906844
Pﬂfmﬁl' 0688, SLIPMADE L}ﬂ..___

Barisrers & Soliciors INFRELOG oo .. e

P.O. Bux 2999, Ststion D. -

55 Metcale St, Suite 900 kbl

Ortawa ON K1IP5YS

Oner Muatter: 07387622 /87409

RE: Pravince of Nova Scatia a8, Roue - copyright intringement
TO OUR FEE:;
Feas for Professional Services $1,570.00
Adjustment (370.00)
Tota! Fees for Professional Services 1,200.00
HST on Fees 156,08
Taoial Fecs and Taxes 1,356.00
BISBURSKMENTS:
Disbursements (Taxable) ' . 26.34
HST on Dishursements o 342
Totsl Dishurscments anid Taxes 29.76
TOTAL INVOICE BALANCE:
Tatal for this lnvoice 1,385.76
[ Tutal HST- 815942 |
Please reniit total invoice bulance dug: In Canadian Dellurs £1,385.76

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP

S.20(1)

Intevet 78 tha rwlo of L3N par mmmwmrmmm 00 dud pait withix one magein from the date of Biig beveice

OIE BRT SIMHRAINE GIliusen
GHL/HEY: 32930 A% 4 RY
(R ) ]

Gowbing Laflewr dkenckerson LLP-Lawyers Patan! »nd Trademady Agents
LEAL T Sricet - SUR Nl Grawgd aturier 1GF 10T Comonls FE7% 03090 False ‘ﬁﬂ«m Howingsron




00005
Pawmnent of Non-Comaliant inwnice

futhorization Farm L

J T P L

Pracuramsnt Sarvices endeavars tu competitvely soliclk tanders for goods and services i extess of $10,000 {excluding taxes} and obtaln
guates 1o ensure best vafue for purchases under 510,000 CAD {excluding taxes), Procirement policlds snd procedures shouid be
ceviewed pripr to making any purchase,

*  Thisformisto be complated for all purchases where the purchasiog process was not iliowsd and the invaice has already heen
received from the vendar .

e Afkfields on this formt MUST be camplated.

¢ (nSAP the Award Type s NC. The Award Category is NCOL for low vielue purchases and NED2 for high value purchases,

*  Keep this form on fife for audit purposes and forwaed a copy & Procurament Sarvites for high vaiue purchases

Section &

Al fleids ave mondutery. Any forms missing Informoting wiil bs vetyraed to the requesting department.

SAP Reguigition Numbar: PO Creation Date;

{if available}

invoice Date: April 30, 2082 Purchase Amount £3,618.48
{excluding taxes} "

Invaica Number{s): 5 3775082

Arief Description of Goods | For professional services rendered — Request for Opinion

o Services Purchased: —= Copyright - Bluenose t _ Refi 10.2062

Awarded To (vender name): Have you raceivad

Simprt & Seggar Ministeral Appeoval for this | X Yas [One

pschase?

Requested by (Nama): Bdward A, Gures phonz Number: 4263297

Purchasec[- by (Name}: Edward 8. Gores Phone Number: 4243297

Section 8- Signotires

1am submitting 2 reguest for the pavment of a non<compiiant invoice for the above-menticred product or senrfce.
understand and acvept that the current procedure with the Province of Nava Scotla Is (¢ obtain competitive tenders on
purchase transactians that exceed 510,000 CAD {excluding taxes} and quotations on purchase transactions under $10,000
CAl {exclading taxes), | have attached the required back up dotimentation (Section CJ, and acknowledge that #n order has
bean placed with 3 supplier without following proper procurement pracedures.

For purchases pnder $10,000 CAD {exchuding toxes): To be signed by the supervisor or person with signing authosity for
the given business area,

Communities, Cutlture &
Name of Supervisor: Bil} Green law Department/Division: Heritage/Archives,

. Museums and Libraries
Sigrature; Mw Date:
T C it - Ame.
For purchases gm,im,noo [exdndhy m), To be signed by the Deputy Hewd or delegated to Acting/Assistant

Deputy Reod per Susty

Name ang Yitle: ' nepactment}ﬁfvisicn:
Signatures Data:
Piease check one of the following:
[Mpeputy Heva [assistont Deputy Heod . [lacting Deputy Heod

* Version 1.0 . Created March 15, 2011' -




RN R T

B e

Pagment of Non-Cosnpliant Invoier Pt el i
fasherizotion Ferm '

p . e oA s P T R T g SN e we e a wy s

[ . — _ I

Section €

o be conuyleted by Deportment stajf

{This section s mandutory) Please provide the reason that the procurement pracess was notl folfowed {otcach additional
sheets if necessory)

This firm was retained pursuant to the Department of Justice's private law firm retainer policy to deal with
copyright and trademark issues beyond our expertise and experience. At the time the firm was retalned, the full
extent of services to be required in the future was not known and their involvement in solution buliding has
continued to be required. The firm is a nationatly recognized national leader in the intellectual property law
field and continues to assist us in meeting the Province's legal needs,

Version 1.0 ' Created March 15, 2011




